5] T

©

PARTS - 4

&

7

3 (©)
1

@p

6095003

PARTS - 2

@ PARTS - | 50554

21




PARTS

FU7 A

Upright

Achsschenkel

Fusée

FA— -2

Wheel
Rad
Roue

50555

50789

-7
Motor
Moteur

g4
Tire
Reifen
Pneu

RF 4

Karosserie
Carrosserie

7435044

50419

-1
1825172

AT vh—

Sticker 9495284

TR =L
Masking seal
Aufkieber
Cache

9495284

PARTS - 1
0005662

Fa

PARTS ~ 1

50493

Pignon de renvoi

FAFS—%t— - | FTARNR—F4— < |
Idler gear Differential spur gear
Zwischenrad Differentialrad

Couronne de différentiel

TTR A =% o= - |

71T Spur gear
71Z Stirnradgetriebe
Pignon intermédiaire 71 dents

66T R/ \—F4r— -1

66T Spur gear
66Z Stirnradgetriebe
Pignon intermédiaire 66 dents

MAS5
53072

MAG
53072
MA7
53072
MA8

53072

9415168 3mm Ty —
Frvir—TL—bEryT @ M7AI 6 Washer
MA9  Pressure plate cap Setladgs"chelbe
1 Drucklagerplatten-Kappe 50586 ondelle
9405668 Couvercle des rondelles SmBAEA I
MA17 Bolt
. Bolzen
TLyir—TL—FA 9405821 Boulon
Pressure plate A
MAI 0 Druckplatte A
;42)5668 Plaque de pression A .
3x 10mmFsELSER T .E S bk sRa o (5B)
MA1 i —  Gearbox joint (short
Tapping screw 5 joint )
-9 Schneidschraube Tvyie—T7L—+B Getriebegehause-Gelenk (kurz)
50577 Vis taraudeuse MA] I Pressure plate B MA | 8 < Accouplement de pont (court)
| Druckplatte B 9805540
JE ) Plaque de pression B
MA2 3X15mm7/t‘/7t1 9405668 | _
Tapping screw .E
=3 Schneidschraube —
50583 Vis taraudeuse MA12 XF—IF—I(K) ! fo—kyoxaf HE)
. O Ball (large) 1 Gearbox joint (long)
MA3 Ix 14mmBEfTER =8 Kugel (groB) MAE)IB%S&O Getriebegehause-Gelenk (lang)
19 gtaeapsc Sﬁrf::be 53072 Bille (grande) Accouplement de pont (long)
50582 Vis décolletée
ZF—Nk— ()
o MA13 . (sman) / )
<6 Kugel (klein) / MA20 - 1 U wTb
50645 53072 ille (petite) 50642 U-shaped shaft
MA4 Bil
=2 U-férmige Achse
_ ) Arbre en U
T 25 Xb s e 5 x 30mm v 7h
> 15075 ~71 Y U J Shaft
2":“;%“3"’% ot MA14 Plastic bearing Achse
ondelle de butée <3 Plastik-Lager MA21 -1 Axe
Palier en plastique 9805469
0855015 5% 1947
) MA22 Shaft
4mml/ <% 1 Achse
Disk spring 850451 9805469 Axe
Tellerfeder MA15 Metal bearing
Rondelle belleville “3 Metall-Lager K
Palier en métal D
SmmM/F .
Disk spring 3
Tellerfeder KL F x 1 53042
Rondelle belleville Hex wrench 50038 R=NFT7H YR x]
Imbusschlissel Ball Diff Grease
6mm XS AP T yp— Clé Allen Fett fir Kugeldifferential
Thrust washer Graisse pour différentiel a billes
Druckscheibe —T
Rondelle de butée |
l 5z x 1
M50 XS X7 yiv— Grease 87025
Thrust washer FFLF o x 1 l Fett
Druckscheibe Box wrench 50038 Graisse
Rondelle de butée Steckschlussel
Clé a tube

22




PARTS

J ol
e
3 46mm AT a—Lk.
9415169 M284 ° Scfe\}lv pin - .
~ MBZ 50592 9405830 Schraubzapfen M88 A bRA-NTF LRI
©2 Vis décolletée Front wheel axle
-2 Rad-Achse vorne
SambEQ—F—JL 50604 Axe de roue avant
Ball connector
Kugelkopf D
Connecteur a rotule
Ix I FUEL I ER MBS  3x32m220a—k> MBS -2
‘ m Tapping screw -2 Screw pin <
Schneidschraube MA16 sosss 9405830 Schraubzapfen 1510491
MA2 Vis taraudeuse 6 Vis décolletée Metal bearing
-3 . Metall-Lager
50583 3m 3\);;:; Palier en métal
Ix14mmERfTEX Beilagscheibe
’ B lnlm Step screw _Rondelle
PaBschraube o
MA3 Vis décolletée MB6  3x22mzsya-t>
MB3 9405829 ~2 Screw pin
"4 9405830 Schraubzapfen
50582 2 Vis décolletée
3 1BmBfIER 3mm0Y>7 () 4 10mBTER MBI10 P27t
PteBpsc Sr?rewb O-ring (black) MB Step screw ) Drive shaft
MB1 -2 . V'a de 'a"ut,e O-Ring (schwarz) 7 PaBschraube 50643 Antriebswelle
is decolletee Joint torique (noir) 4 Vis décolletée Arbre d'entrainement
50585
9415170 ImmAEAE )
mm s
‘ @""@ m Grub screw MC6 - 4 O O )
MC2 -1 Madenschraube 9405829
Vis pointeau 1) s
50576 QA4NRTY) Y
R Coil spring MCI10 E-9—7votrr—+
3mm 72— Spiralfeder S Motor mount plate
Fok—A L <] Washer Ressort hélicoidal Motor-Lager
Damper oil Beilagscheibe Support-moteur
Dampfer-Ol MAI 6 O Rondelle |
Huile pour amortisseurs 50586 T =% /—\—\
3mmO1) > (F) 24T Pinion gear \
e - 24Z Motorritzel AN
3x ]0mm7-/t_/7 2 @ o ring (Red) —— Pignon moteur 24 dents \\
Tapping screw O-Ring (Rot) .
Schneidschraube MC3 .8 Joint torique (Rouge) MC7 -1 \ 1
MAT -2 Vis taraudeuse 3515023
50577 50597 AN —I O O \ |
YE : . Qil seal
8~ 15mm$a;l:i:g7;2w @ 2mm E U7 %' Olabdichtung |
-rin, Py -
Schneidschraube E—Rir?g MC8 - 4 Joint d'étanchéite |
MA2 -8 Vis taraudeuse MC4 -8 Circli
rclip 50600
50583 50588
m||l|l||||l|l\l“ll\lll“l\ll“!“l\llﬂ“\\l\lﬂl! 4xbmm 7SN Il T |
) Flange tube ] MCI11l =—9-71—+
MC1 -2 3% 25mm ALE X Kragenrohr MC9 -4 ERbrovk - Motor plate
Screw MC5 Tube a flasque 50601 Piston rod 4305125 Motor-Platte
Schraube -8 Kolbenstange Plaquette-moteur
Vis 50593 Axe de piston
9415171 3x15mmy eI R [ —
~ Tapping screw M
MA2 -2 Schneidschraube )
Vis taraudeuse MDI11 -2 Y RA =TI
50583 Rear wheel axle
3x 4mmExftE X 9805468 Rad-Achse hinten
U:m Step screw Axe de roue arriére
PaBschraube
MA3 - 2 Vis décolletée MA14 115075~7122
-4 Plastic bearing
2xBmAEX 50582 SomEO——IL 0555015 Plastik-Lager
MD1 -4 Screw Palier en plastique
_ Schraube M82 Ball connector
473 2ayoFub MD5 -2 S Ve Kugelkopf
Flange lock nut Connecteur a rotule ] = .
Sicherungsmutter 26X 10am SIS FER 50592 126075 ~7 2
Ecrou nyistop a flasque FIUmm Y . MD12 Plastic bearing
Tapping screw 2> 10mm i+ 7h . a Plastik-Lager
5 MD6 - 1 Schneidschraube ¢ ) MD8 Shaft ‘ Palier en plastique
3om7 S5 F b Vis taraudeuse "4 Achse 1
MD2 Flange nut 50575 : 50594 Axe AF T U
~4 Krageqmuner Snap pin (small)
Ecrou 4 flasque 3% 18nnE AL S Tt Federstift (klein)
i Threaded shaft MD13 -4  Epingle métallique
2mm Ty — MD7 -4 3% 20mm ALE X Gewindestange 50197  (petite)
MD3 Washer Screw MD9 - 1 Tige filetée
<2 Beilagscheibe Schraube 9405829 MD14 -1
Rondelle Vis e ™
3 1Omm oy R A R ZF T (K)
3mn 70— mnyE < 2 3% 23mm v 7h Snap pin (large)
MA16 Washer Tapping screw M(EBQ " Threaded shaf Federstift (groB)
x5 Beilagscheibe MAT - Schneidschraube Gewindestange Epingle métallique
50586 Rondelle 116 Vis taraudeuse . . 50197 rande)
Tige filetée (9
50577
I@[ 1111 D
é MD4 -1 y4aF ‘E FAQL NS E X3 BEF — 7 <1
9405829 Tie-rod Nylon band 50595 Double-sided tape 50171
Zugstange Nylonband Doppelklebeband
Barre d’accouplement Collier nylon Adhésif double face
9415358
Eo- Bz
l’lllllIIIIlllll|I||||||llll|llI|||lllll||||||||lllll|‘||
mMB3 mOYU¥7 (®) MD13 ZFTEL () ME1 -2 3+ 27w ALER
%2 O-ring (black) 6 Snap pin (small) Screw
O-Ring (schwarz) 50197 Federstift (klein) Schraube
9405829 Joint torique (noir) Epingle métalliqué (petite) Vis

23



Qe

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that
the parts required can be correctly identified and sup-
plied. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit
zu threm 6rtlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des pieces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manguera pas de vous renseigner
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 9415171 Metal Parts Bag D 3515023 24T Pinion Gear (MC7)
1825172 Body 9415358 Metal Parts Bag E 50600 CVA Mini Shock Unit 1T Oil Seal (MC8 x6)
50637 TAO2 & FWD Touring Car Chassis/ Frame 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10) 50601 *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit Il Piston Rod (MC9 x2)
50638 FWD Touring Car A Parts (Gear Case) (A1-A6) 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10) 4305125 Motor Plate (MC11)
50639 FWD Touring Car B Parts (Rear Section) (B1-B7) 50582 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MA3 x5) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MD6 x5)
50554 Rear Uprights (C Sprue) (C1-C13) 50645 1/10 Touring Car 17mm Thrust Washer (MA4 x4) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MD8 x10)
50640 FWD Touring Car D Parts 53072 Diff. Ball & Plate Set (MA4-MA8, MA12, MA13) 9805468 Rear Wheel Axle (MD11 x2)
(F & R Sus. Arm) (D1-D10) (2 pcs.) 9405668 Pressure Plate Bag (MA9-MA11) 50197 Snap Pin Set (MD14 x10, MD13 x5)
50641 FWD Touring Car E Parts 0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA14 x10) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
(Mechanism Deck) (E1-E7) 50586 3mm Washer (MA16 x15) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

50493 FWD Touring Car Spare Gear Set 9805540 Front Gear Box Joint (MA18 & MA19) 53042 Ball Diff. Grease

G Parts (G1 & G2) x1 |Idler Gear x1 50642 1/10 Touring Car U-Shaped Shaft (MA20) 87025 Ceramic Grease

66T Spur Gear x1 Diff. Spur Gear x1 .9805469 5x19mm, 5x30mm Shaft (MA21 & MA22) 7435044 Motor

71T Spur Gear x1 50592 5mm Ball Connector (MB2 x10) 6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm)
0005662 H Parts (H1-H4) 9405830 Screw Pin Bag (MB4-MB6, 2 pcs. each) 9495284  Sticker & Masking Seal
50598 *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit I V Parts (V1-V11,2 pcs.) 50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MB7 x5) 9405832 Speed Controller Bag
50599 1 CVAMini Shock Unit I W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.) 50604 Touring Car/TGX Wheel Axle (MB8 x2) Resistor : x1 Speed Controller x1
50555 TA02 & FWD Car Front Uprights (2 pcs.) 50643 Touring Car Drive Shaft Set (MB10 x2) Speed Control Rod x1 Switch Lubricant x1
50789 *1 Wheel (2 pcs.) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MC2 x10) 3x10mm T. Screw  x11 3mm Washer x4
50419 1 Racing Radial Tire Set (2 pcs.) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MC2 x4) Instructions x1 Speed Control Coverx1
9415168 Metal Parts Bag A 50597 Damper O-ring (Red) (MC3 x10) 1835073 Speed Control Cover
9415169 Metal Parts Bag B 50588 2mm E-ring (MC4 x15) 1055785 Instructions
9415170 Metal Parts Bag C 50593 4x6mm Flanged Tube (MC5 x5) "1 Requires 2 sets for a car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local
Tamiya dealer for assistance. Please note that speci-
fications, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE
Fir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Bezuglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et pieces op-
tionnelles pour améliorer les performances sur la piste.
Rendez vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous
renseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéris-
tiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis
préalable.

ITEM NO. 53126 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.) 53214 Super Grip Radial Tire (2 pcs.)
50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set 53137 FWD Touring Car Ball Bearing Set 53217 1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Ball Diff.)
50454 Racing Slick Tire Set (2 pcs.) 53144 Touring & Rally Car Bushing & Ball Connector Set 53219 Touring Car Aluminum Pressure Plate Set
50473 Hi-Torque Servo Saver 53155 Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set 53220 1/10 4WD/FWD Touring Car Super Slick (2 pcs.)
50476 Rally Block Tires (2 pcs.) 53156 Hard Inner Sponge Set 53224 1/10 Touring Car M2 Slick (2 pcs.)
50477 24T, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set 53157 Aluminum King Pins 53226 1/10 Touring Car Aluminum Front Hub Carrier (2 pcs.)
53025 Silicone Damper Qil Soft Set (#200,#300) 53163 On-Road Tuned Spring Set 53227 1/10 Touring Car M2 Radial Tire (2 pcs.)
53026 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#400,#500) 53165 FWD Touring Car Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft Set 53250 Touring Car Shaped Tire Insert, Soft (2 pcs.)
53027 Silicone Damper Qil Hard Set (#600,#700) 53166 4WD-TA02 & FWD Car FRP Chassis Set 53263 Dyna-Run Super Touring Motor
53044 Dynatech 02H Motor 53172 4WD-TAO02 & FWD Car Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.) 53272 Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor
53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor 53177 FWD Aluminum Motor Heat Sink 53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53191 Touring & Rally Car Turnbuckle Tie-Rod Set 53293 Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)
53098 4WD Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set 53192 Touring & Rally Car Turnbuckle Upper Arm Set 53294 Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)
53124 3mm Tungsten-Carbide Diff. Ball Set 53209 1/10 Touring & Rally Car Shaped Tire Insert 53295 Tire Inner Form (4 pcs.)
* PBFEKICECDOH—RHUETY, :gﬂ;t: LIBBOEBDI-HDR c;&w\“—wf OP.98  RFULAHAN ari+7Meyh---400/ - 90
MoEREL N ] REaNTUVIT HAECOMBUSEEER, $/2@3H4 OP.113 A>F—RKoazyh-ee 2003 - 1608
fouf?};&g‘é%mgaﬁ?{f?&g‘ Epﬁ\\m1§§ #H7T7I—H—EXTHEELERHTFaL OP.124 3mmP> ¥ AFLF 7K~y 1,500/ 120/
S. BRBESZEIDH—HIZEALTREL, - OP.126  1510%—IL~71)> % 2@t 1. 200/ - 120/
Sdr— S (SPLB3T) - eeeere e 650/ -2708 OP.136 —H&ARBIXSXIXTYLT-ooone 450M-120M
As<— (SP.638) - ---650M-2708 OP.137 FFY= o9 h—TNX7Y 54,200 -160M
B/<— (SP.639)- 5009 -270M OP.144 7y akn—#-ityt(BE-FF7/=Y>97-) 900F3-120F3
C/<—Y (SP.554)----- 350/ -160M OP.155 Aa—7Yo> a3y i—4yt-----2,000-270M
D/X—' x 2 (SP.640) 700/ -2708 OP.156 A >rF—RFKr/n—Fayb 300M-160M
B/ (SP.GAT) ervveereeeseeenieaainens 4503 -270M OP.157  7ZAi%JE 4y (TA02-FF)---500/ - 903
GA=Y FAFF=F o= FIRA—F A= TIT-66T R A= Fbr— OP.163 7]"/!3—?’&*&27")‘/7"11‘7#“'8002'1502
_ AG3) e et -1 OP.165 FFH—HKL s vThayh o 500M3-120
110 BEHRCH S, IR EN OP172  2=/i~# 15t 7Hesh(TAOZFF) -2, 200/ - 160F3
77')[,91'7_7"/ WS X 2 (SP.599) - ---500/ - 160 OP.177 FF7LiE-9—E—brvotyt---1.600M3 - 160
7O bF TS (SP.555) - .--300/M-1608 OP.191 Z—>s3iyongqayFtvhk-----600M-160M
Za—-E-NL AT X 2(SP78) - eeree .--500M - 270 OP.192  §#—3sSy N7y 3—F7—Ltzyt--900/ - 160/
FAAT X2 (SPATY) -eoveeememmmaammiiraaanins 500/ 2708 OP.209 ‘7—'}‘/7"5'}—~7)Tﬁ7‘ﬁ’§—)lri"'f‘/7'— 400M-270M
BRAELCLZY, ZHLEFE. ZOH—FDdb +FULF ARELUF 3 EXD X 4(SP.38) 200/3 120/ OP.219 4BK-FF7NIF77L—bvh--1.300/3-120F
BHRE THIH RELHAWBI-FTWA T TR T — (SP.171) ocoeeeeeeeeees 300/3-120M OP.226 FA37ax b/ \TH+)7--3.0003-160F3
B L T—#CHEBA7 75—y —EXFCHS ZFTE K X 10,48 % 5(SP.197) 200/ - 90F OP.250 vl 754 % E-Nbfy7—/7h -400F3-27073
LAZFAL THERCEBERES SFBLL7 2.6 X 10mmFvE S EX X 5(SP.575)+--100/3 - 80F3 OP.272 §435 V=2 bys%E—5=+-2.500/3-270F
133 SPF L —DBRHBEREBBLTFE O BmmA A X 10 (SP.576): oo oo 200M- 80 EEHEOWT
) R 03'3899'3765 (BE ~ B BE5:%) 3X]5mm7x‘yl:"/7'l:'z><10(sp 583) ....... 150+ 80 HOITAM -G THEETYT 37, BERAKXLDEE
¥R FR(A~2MA)8:00~17:00 R E > ki 4% 10mmEEAT £ X X 5 (SP.585) - 150/ - 80 750004 8A B HE EHMBEY—EREuYET
=X ) = FI B A EIE 3mm 74— X 15(SP.586) - -100M- 80/ '
miffli*&:i)ﬁ_’FJFE?;;{:F_?{EE@;)%LF;L&Z)%1 ImmE /7 15 (5P 588).-- 100/~ 80F3 For J_apanese use only! CITEM 5821?
WRE, BEHE. BNBAELTFIRATEIC HGAA SmmE QAR —IL X 10(SP.592) -+ -300/3- 80M 3 DDD_DDDE
EFAMCGBEES L RE - & OEES - 4XBmmT 5T X 5(SP.593) oo 150/ - 80M |
00810—9—1118. MAER - BEHEE THIGAAT 2><lUmmXT/l/Z/-v?FXIO(SPWH 150/ - 80
ERR FAaL s F X 10(SP.595) -+ -150/ - 80
3mmOY ¥ () x 10(SP.597) ‘150 - 80
o AL —IL X6 (SP.600) - -200 - 80M
T 2.550/8 EXPyF X2(SP.601) ----oeeemeee-- ---150/3 - 80F
Hs = 4808 7O bRA =TI XL X 2(SP.604) ------450+ 90
BEEA o - 4504 UBIZ £ TP (SP.642) ooovoeeeeoeee ~--200M- 80M
ZarbEP—HKygAa bR 520M FOUMNSAT ST b X 2(SP.643) o 500/ 80F
Ty r—FL—FA B Frv T 4701 17Tmm X Z R M7y +—4vb x4 (SP.645) 300 - 80/
5 X 19mm, 30mm 47 --oeenenes 1708 AFAN7724=1150+17nm e 6mm, M/ <F4nme5mm, RF—LH=N K /)N
WEEB - 4008 (o)1= 2/ 3 R LT P P 500/ - 90M T ( ) —
;X&Eémm 32mm. 46mm X2 1) 21 —E&2K gggg Za—E—MLARZE T v (SPT790)------ 3.200M-610MW
QT‘;Z’;“//“F fggg MEEZ v TDIdDF T a =Y b5 T, & £
7= Sz BER T D &= a4
BEEED oo 950 DITBERELT S o ETD L bERETY
¥ —hRA—N7 2 ZN(23) 370M OP.NO. o,
REEEE - 2708 OP.8,29 11507/¢==N~7Y 5t sb--1,200. 700 - 1208 dﬁfnﬁi l”n A USRS AT ATE S
E—G— s 3208 OP.25~27 )ars  i—FANeyh--&T00M-120M ‘ F— J
PLFH 347 (30cm) - 270M9 OP.30 8505/~ —N~7Y Y 4@yt 1,600M-120M@ E E ag:
AF P — TR — I ---550F9 OP.65  12605/5==N~T7Y Y U Btsh oo 700120/
i) R PP 600 OP.42 H—ILFTZT YR oeererneenns 400 -160M 0598 ° ﬁfﬂ?ﬁ@:ﬂiiﬁad T422-8610

24




